

Protection of Critical Infrastructures (Computer Systems) Bill

Committee Stage

Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for Security

| <u>Clause</u> | <u>Amendment Proposed</u> |
|---------------|---|
| 8(3)(b) | By adding “specify,” before “by notice”. |
| 8(3)(b) | By deleting subparagraph (i). |
| 8(3)(b)(ii) | By deleting “specify”. |
| 8(3)(b)(iii) | By deleting “specify”. |
| 8(4) | By adding “(whether in whole or in part)” after “revise”. |
| 8(5) | By adding “(whether in whole or in part)” after “is revised”. |
| 8(5)(b) | By adding “specify,” before “by notice”. |
| 8(5)(b) | By deleting subparagraph (i). |
| 8(5)(b)(ii) | By deleting “specify”. |
| 8(5)(b)(iii) | By deleting “specify”. |
| 8(7) | By deleting everything after “must” and substituting “specify, by notice published on a website of the authority, the date on which the revocation is to take effect.”. |
| 11(2) | By deleting “may” and substituting “must”. |
| 12(4) | By deleting everything after “or (2)” and substituting “has effect until it is revoked by the regulating authority making it.”. |
| 12(5) | By deleting “may” and substituting “must”. |

- 13(2) By deleting everything after “subsection (1)” and substituting “has effect until it is revoked by the regulating authority making it.”.
- 13(3) By deleting “may” and substituting “must”.
- 17(1)(a)(i) By adding “potential” after “and”.
- 17(2)(a) By adding “potential” after “and”.
- 19(1)(a) By deleting everything after “office” and substituting “that is occupied by the operator for carrying on its business; and”.
- 19(1)(b) By deleting “writing” and substituting “the form and way specified under section 10”.
- 19(1)(b) By deleting “*correspondence*” and substituting “*office*”.
- 19(3) By deleting “correspondence” and substituting “office”.
- 19(3) By deleting “, in writing, notify” and substituting “notify, in the form and way specified under section 10,”.
- 20(1) By deleting “, in writing, notify” and substituting “notify, in the form and way specified under section 10,”.
- 21(4)(b) By deleting “writing” and substituting “the form and way specified under section 10”.
- 21(6) By deleting “, in writing, notify” and substituting “notify, in the form and way specified under section 10,”.
- 25 By adding—
“(7A) For the purposes of this section, a CI operator may, subject to subsection (8), arrange an auditor to carry out a computer-system security audit whether or not the auditor is an employee of the operator.”.
- 34 By adding “one or more of” before “the following”.
- 55(3) By deleting “may” and substituting “must”.

New

By adding—

“68A. Secretary for Security may give directions

- (1) The Secretary for Security may give any directions the Secretary considers appropriate (whether generally or in any particular case) to any of the following persons with respect to the performance of a function under this Ordinance—
 - (a) the Commissioner;
 - (b) an authorized officer of the Commissioner;
 - (c) a public officer to whom the function is delegated under section 52(1).
- (2) A person to whom a direction is given under subsection (1) must, in performing the function, comply with that direction.”.

Schedule 7, By deleting “ordinary members” and substituting “other members
section 4(2)(b) (*ordinary members*)”.